
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
350 Kimbark Street, Longmont, CO 80501   

(303) 651-8349 Phone| (303) 651-8588 Fax  
www.longmontcolorado.gov/purchasing 

 
 

Purchasing and Contracts Division 
 

 

April 10, 2019 
 
TO: Centennial Archaeology, LLC 
 300 E Boardwalk Bldg 4-C 
 Fort Collins, CO 80525 
 
 

CITY OF LONGMONT, COLORADO 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT THREE 

RFQ-VS-16045: HISTORIC REVIEW PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR BOULDER COUNTY 
COLLABORATIVE PROJECTS 

 
The Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) by and between the City of Longmont, Colorado 
(“City”) and Centennial Archaeology, LLC (“Consultant”) effective September 2, 2016 is hereby amended 
as set forth below.   
 
The total not-to-exceed price for properties described in the RFQ shall be increased from $50,000 to 
$55,000 in order to accommodate additional work required on previous site assessments completed by 
Consultant. Article 5 of the Agreement, PRICE, is hereby revised to the following: 
 
“The City will pay Consultant for the performance of this Agreement an amount based upon services 
rendered in accordance with Schedule A: Rates, Payment Terms, and Allowable Expenses. The total amount 
the City will pay Consultant for work related to the properties described in the RFQ is not-to-exceed fifty-
five thousand DOLLARS ($55,000.00.) Any additional future work requested under the pricing, terms and 
conditions of this contract on an on-call basis shall not exceed $50,000.00 per project. 
 
This Agreement does not create a multiple fiscal year direct or indirect debt or other financial obligation.  
Each request for service shall incur a concurrent debt for that request only.  All financial obligations of the 
City under this Agreement are contingent upon appropriation, budgeting, and availability of specific funds 
to discharge such obligations.” 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly executed. 

 
 CITY OF LONGMONT, COLORADO 
 
By:       

Name:  Valerie Scott    

Title:  Procurement Specialist   

Date:      

CENTENNIAL ARCHAEOLOGY, LLC 
 
By:       

Name:       

Title:       

Date:      April 10, 2019

kgens
Typewritten Text
Kristin Gensmer

kgens
Typewritten Text
President

kgens
Typewritten Text
April 11, 2019

kgens
Signature




